TO:RishtFax

^P orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hideya Makino	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA MAKINO SOGO KENKYUJO
Yutaka Iwashita	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 942-2, Nishlnoisshiki-cho
Execution Date(s) November 28, 2000	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Takayma-shi</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Gifu
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:5060016
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	Fotal number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>CHERSKOV & FLAYNIK</u>	
Internal Address: do Michael J. Cherskov	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
The Civic Opera Building	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 N. Wacker Dr.	
Suite 1447	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip:60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
-1101E NUMBER:312-621-1330	Expiration Date
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501709
Fax Number: <u>312-621-0088</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>312-621-0088</u> Email Address: <u>mail@cherskov.com</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name <u>Michael J. Cherskov</u>
Phone Number: <u>312-621-1330</u> Fax Number: <u>312-621-0088</u> Email Address: <u>mail@cherskov.com</u> D. Signature:	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>501709</u> Authorized User Name <u>Michael J. Cherskov</u>
Fax Number: <u>312-621-0088</u> Email Address: <u>mail@cherskov.com</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>501709</u> Authorized User Name <u>Michael J. Cherskov</u>

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 _ _ ._

._ __ __ -_ ._

P.5/5

ASSIGNMENT OF AFPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA MAKING SOGO KENKYUJO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 942-2, Nishinoisshiki-cho 3-chome, Takayama-shi, Gifu-ken 506-0016 Japan, the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

BAG STORING LIQUID AND CONTAINER STORING THE BAG

(File No. 154/810) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on <u>November 28, 2000</u> (Application Serial No <u>09/730114</u> filed on <u>December 5, 2000</u>.)

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue 2) any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any 3) acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated signature(s).	beside my (o	45)
1) Hildera Makino	Oate:_ <u>Novemba</u>	<u>: 28</u> , 2000
2) YUTAKA IWASHITA	Date: <u>November</u>	28, 2000
Witness: Seijitou Kunisada Name:	Date: November	28, 2000
Witness: Tabashi Hanuki Name:	Date: November	28, 2000

PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0535